Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — 0402 DFN
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — 0201 DFN
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
X ULCxxxx
Size
0201
Directional
U: Unidirectional
B: Bidirectional
0402
Ultra LC
SP
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Diodes)
– 01 X T G
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
 U: 0201 DFN
Number of
Channels
 E: 0402 DFN
C
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Marking Reel Quantity
SP0201U-ULC-01UTG 0201 DFN I  C 15000
SP0201B-ULC-01UTG 0201 DFN C 15000
SP0402U-ULC-01ETG 0402 DFN I  C 10000
SP0402B-ULC-01ETG 0402 DFN C 10000
Unidirectional Bidirectional
C
K0
B0
T
W
P1
P0 P2
D0
F
D1
E1
A0
K0
B0
T
W
P1
P0 P2
D0
F
D1
E1
A0
Symbol Millimeters
A0 0.33 min/0.41 max
B0 0.63 min/0.71 max
D0 ø 1.50 +0.10/ -0
D1 ø 0.20 +/- 0.05
E1 1.75+/-0.10
F 3.50+/-0.05
K0 0.30 min/0.39 max
P0 4.00+/-0.10
P1 2.00+/-0.10
P2 2.00+/-0.05
W 8.00+0.30/-0.10
T 0.13 min/0.25 max
Symbol Millimeters
A0 0.70+/-0.05
B0 1.15+/-0.05
D0 ø 1.50+/-0.10
D1 ø 0.40 +/-0.10
E1 1.75+/-0.10